VIC CHENG YONG PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Vic Cheng Yong, of San Juan, Philippines, served a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs following his election at the association's 77th International Convention, held in Phoenix, Arizona, USA, July 12-15, 1994.

Past Director Cheng is a businessman and board chairman of several corporations.

A member of the San Juan Lions Club since 1964, Past Director Cheng has held many positions within the association, including club president, district governor and cabinet treasurer. He is also chairman of the District 301-D1 Medical Foundation.

Past Director Cheng has received numerous awards in recognition of his contributions to the association, including the Leadership Award, the Key of Nations, the Medical Services Award and the Lead Gifts Award. He is also a Melvin Jones Fellow.

In addition to his Lion activities, Past Director Cheng is a director of the San Juan Chamber of Commerce and Industry.

Past Director Yong and his wife, Lilia, have three children.